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2001 WISCONSIN ACT 87

AN ACT toamend 227.19 (2) of the statuterglating to: notification to the legislature of a proposed rule.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in yearshall be considered received on the first dathef
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: nextregular session of the legislature. Each presiding
officer shall, within 7 working days following the day on

SecTion 1. 227.19 (2) of the statutes is amended to Which the notice and repogre received, refer them to
read: onecommittee, which may be either a standing commit

227.192) NOTIFICATION OFLEGISLATURE. Anagency  teeor a joint legislative committee created by, lawcept
shall submit a notice to the presidingfioér of each the joint committee for review of administrative rules.
houseof the legislature when a proposed rule ifiral Theagency shall submit to the revisor for publication in
draftform. Thenotice shall be submitted in triplicate and theregister a statement that a proposed rule has been sub
shallbe accompanied by a report in the form specified mittedto the presiding diter of each house of the legis
undersub. (3). A notice receivathder this subsection lature. Each presiding @iter shall enter a similestate
on or after-NovembeBeptembet of an even—-numbered mentin the journal of his or her house.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 1999-00 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



